12289083 02008

Attorney Docket No.

138942

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	[1] Shigemitsu TOMAKI[2] Noriaki OOTSUKA[3] Yoshikazu TSUYA[4] Kazushige SHINODA	TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI CHUO-KU TOKYO 103-8272 JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:							
	✓ Assignment							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: All: October 14, 2008							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application	ition.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached?								
	C. Title of Application: <u>ELECTRONIC COMPO</u>	NENT						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 211149)						
٠	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
		/*,						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true costs. 66 05						
Jeffrey R. Bousquet, Registration No. 57,771 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

A	SS	IG	N	M	EN	

		(1) _	Shigemitsu TOMAKI	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Noriaki OOTSUKA	(6)				
		(3)	Yoshikazu TSUYA	(7)				
		(4) _	Kazushige SHINODA	(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	` ′ -		o-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan				
	d legal representatives, I.S.C. §100, in the rovisional, divisional, all Letters Patent, tion known as							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) -	ELECTRONIC COM	IPONENT				
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 138942 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States								
(12)	Insert Date of	on even	date herewith or					
(12)	Signing of	(12)						
	Application	on						
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nur.	nber				
	filed applications	filed	October 20. 200	8				
applicate any app the Assic claims of reexamine Patents full right and agree identifier	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit. 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned here	gnee may desto exectivision them obtaining esto exectional Convocated States orizes and g from saidt therein as nding on h by grants to	leem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in confice of, or any patent or reissue all gevidence and going forward unter all papers and documents a cation for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which repatent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assistence, and that he has not exert im and his heirs, successors, a the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI	also to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be pplication based thereon, for the invention, with such interference. In the interference of the property or similar agreements. In the interference of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is ignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ecuted, and will not execute, any agreement signs and legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignmentals of the United States Patent and Trademark of the United States Patent and Trademarks.	e declared concerning and to cooperate with by in connection with affirm by reissue or assue any and all Letters d covenants that he has in conflict herewith, ant any further			
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) of	opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date		2008_	Inventor Signature	Shigamitsu Tomahi	(SEAL)			
Date		2008	Inventor Signature	Noriaki Votsuka	(SEAL)			
Date	October 14, 2		Inventor Signature	Joshikazu lsuya	(SEAL)			
Date	October 14, 2	2008	Inventor Signature	Kazushige Shinada	(SEAL)			
Date		- ,	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
If neithe		-	signed before: (a) a Notary Pulast two witnesses who also sign	blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul a here:	if outside the U.S.A.			
Date	October 14, 2	2008	Witness	Takashi Kamiya				
Date	October 14, 2	8008	Witness	yante Takeston				

RECORDED: 10/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021746 FRAME: 0337